Show/Hide

News List

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Boil Water Alert Lifted after the Water Main Break at SR7/441 & NW 26 Street

City of Lauderhill

Update: August 22, 2019 

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

To: Residents and Business Owners of the City of Lauderhill in the following areas:

  • 2351- 2551 NW 41 AVENUE
  • SR7/441- NW 42 AVENUE on NW 26 STREET
  • 2439 - 2701 on SR7/441

THE AUGUST 18, 2019 "PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE" IS HEREBY RESCINDED FOLLOWING THE REPAIR OF THE 6” WATER MAIN AND THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY BY PACE ANALYTICAL CONFIRMING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

If you have any questions, please call the City of Lauderhill Utilities Department at (954) 730-4225.

August 18, 2019

  ATTENTION LAUDERHILL RESIDENTS

Due to a water main break caused by FPL, the following areas will be without water until repairs can be made:

  • 2351-2551 NW 41 Avenue
  • SR7/441-NW 42 Avenue on NW 26 Street
  • 2439-2701 on SR7/441

UPON RESTORATION OF WATER SERVICE, AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.

THIS "PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE" WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

We apologize for any inconvenience this incident may cause you. For additional information or to report any other problems, please call us at 954-730-4225.

Return to full list >>